RESOLUTION NO. 2024-44 

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF BRIGHTON, COLORADO, 

ACCEPTING THE PROPOSAL OF DHM DESIGN CORPORATION AND APPROVING 

THE PROCUREMENT OF THE SPORTS COMPLEX DESIGN SERVICES FOR THE 

CONTRACT AMOUNT OF NINE HUNDRED THIRTY-TWO THOUSAND TWO HUNDRED 

TWELVE DOLLARS ($932,212), AND AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER TO EXECUTE 

THE CONTRACT ON BEHALF OF THE CITY 

WHEREAS, the City of Brighton (“City”), at the direction of City Council, 

desires to add a sports complex at the property located between the 

intersection of Southern Street and Tower Road in order to make the City a